
SERRA DE TRAMUNTANA TROPHY. 
SELVA - LLUC (153,8 Km.)
Friday,  January 26, 2024

Altitude Itinerary Km. total Km par. Km left. 39 Km/h 40 Km/h 41 Km/h

155 Real Start. Ma-2130 dir. Caimari 0 0 153,8 12:10 12:10 12:10

155 Caimari. Entrance to town onto c/ Nostra Senyora de Lluc (Ma-2130) 0,8 0,8 153 12:11 12:11 12:11

200 Exit town. Straight dir. Lluc via Ma-2130 ASCENT BEGINS 1,5 0,7 152,3 12:12 12:12 12:12

580 Coll de sa Batalla. PM 2nd Cat. DESCENT BEGINS 9,4 7,9 144,4 12:24 12:24 12:23

580 Crossroads turn right dir. Pollença via Ma-10 9,5 0,1 144,3 12:24 12:24 12:23

500 Crossroads turn right dir. Pollença via Ma-10 ASCENT BEGINS 11 1,5 142,8 12:26 12:26 12:26

515 Coll de Femenia. Ascent non scoring. DESCENT BEGINS 15,7 4,7 138,1 12:34 12:33 12:32

180 Descent ends. Pk 7 straight via Ma-10. 23 7,3 130,8 12:45 12:44 12:43

45
Pollença. Entrance to town. Rotonda straight dir. Port de Pollença via Ma-

2200
30 7 123,8 12:56 12:55 12:53

30
Crossroads Cala Sant Vicenç, straight direction Port de Pollença via Ma-

2200 
31,6 1,6 122,2 12:58 12:57 12:56

10
Port Pollença. Entrance to town. Roundabout straight dir. Port de 

Pollença via Ma-2200 GREEN POINT
34,6 3 119,2 13:03 13:01 13:00

10 Roundabout turn right dir. Alcudia via Ma-2220 35,1 0,5 118,7 13:04 13:02 13:01

5 Roundabout straight dir. Alcúdia via Ma-2220. 35,6 0,5 118,2 13:04 13:03 13:02

5 Roundabout straight  dir. Alcúdia via Ma-2220 36,1 0,5 117,7 13:05 13:04 13:02

5 Roundabout straight  dir. Alcúdia via Ma-2220. 36,7 0,6 117,1 13:06 13:05 13:03

5 Roundabout turn right dir. Alcudia via Ma-2220 37,9 1,2 115,9 13:08 13:06 13:05

10
Alcúdia. Entrance to town. Roundabout turn right dir. Palma via Ma-13 

SPECIAL SPRINT 
42,8 4,9 111 13:15 13:14 13:12

20 Roundabout turn left direction Port d'Alcúdia via Ma-3460 44,9 2,1 108,9 13:19 13:17 13:15

20 Roundabout turn right direction Playa de Muro via Ma-3470 45,6 0,7 108,2 13:20 13:18 13:16

0 Roundabout turn right direction Sa Pobla via Ma-3433 49,2 3,6 104,6 13:25 13:23 13:22

0 ATTENTION!! Bridge with narrow road 52,7 3,5 101,1 13:31 13:29 13:27

15
Sa Pobla. Entrance to town. Roundabout turn right onto Ronda Albufera 

(Ma-3450)
57,7 5 96,1 13:38 13:36 13:34

15
Roundabout straight. Roundabout crossroads with Ma-3420 straight via 

Ronda.
58,5 0,8 95,3 13:40 13:37 13:35

20
Roundabout straight. Roundabout turn right dir. Palma Ma-3421 GREEN 

POINT
59,5 1 94,3 13:41 13:39 13:37

20
Roundabout bridge highway straight direction bridge highway dir. Camí de 

Sant Miquel (cuevas)
61,2 1,7 92,6 13:44 13:41 13:39

70 Crossroads turn left dir. Campanet 64,4 3,2 89,4 13:49 13:46 13:44

70
Campanet. Entrance to town turn right onto C/ de la Serra, turn left onto 

Camí d'Aubarallet, turn right dir. Moscari via Ma-2131
66,1 1,7 87,7 13:51 13:49 13:46

80 Exit town dir. Moscari via Ma-2131 ATTENTION NARROW ROAD 66,7 0,6 87,1 13:52 13:50 13:47

ROUTE PLAN 

GATHERING AND SIGNING: From 10:50 until 11:50 h. at Selva. Plaza Mayor.
CALL FOR RIDERS:  At 11:55 h.
RIBBON'S CUT:  At 12:00 h.
NEUTRALISED START:  At 12:05 h. from Plaza Mayor straight onto c/ des Cirers, crossroads straight 
direction Crta. de Lluc. Turn left dir. Caimari via Ma-2130 ATTENTION NARROW ROAD DURING 
DESCENT (Aprox.1,5 Km.)



90 Moscari. Entrance to town via C/ Campanet, C/ Sor Maria de Dolors 69,1 2,4 84,7 13:56 13:53 13:51

100 Exit town dir. Selva via Ma-2131 69,5 0,4 84,3 13:56 13:54 13:51

160 Selva. Entrance to town via Ma-2131. 72,3 2,8 81,5 14:01 13:58 13:55

160 Crossroads turn left via Ma-2130 dir. Inca 72,6 0,3 81,2 14:01 13:58 13:56

155 Crossroads turn left dir. Lloseta via MA-2114 73 0,4 80,8 14:02 13:59 13:56

155 Crossroads turn right dir. Mancor via MA-2112 75,2 2,2 78,6 14:05 14:02 14:00

165 Crossroads turn left dir. Biniamar/Lloseta via MA-2113 75,4 0,2 78,4 14:06 14:03 14:00

190 Biniamar. Entrance to town. ATTENTION NARROW ROAD 76,8 1,4 77 14:08 14:05 14:02

140
Lloseta. Entrance to town onto c/ Doctor Fleming, left turn via Av. del 

Cocó (Ma-2111)
78,6 1,8 75,2 14:10 14:07 14:05

140 META VOLANTE (INTERMEDIATE SPRINT) 79,2 0,6 74,6 14:11 14:08 14:05

140 Exit town. Roundabout turn left dir. Palma via Ma-2111 80 0,8 73,8 14:13 14:10 14:07

120 Roundabout former cement factory, straight via Ma-2111 dir. Palma 81,2 1,2 72,6 14:14 14:11 14:08

120 Roundabout Foro de Mallorca, turn right via Ma-13A 81,9 0,7 71,9 14:16 14:12 14:09

125 Binissalem. Entrance to town. Roundabout straight via Ma-13A 84,1 2,2 69,7 14:19 14:16 14:13

130 Exit town. Straight via Ma-13A dir. Palma 85,8 1,7 68 14:22 14:18 14:15

130 Consell. Entrance to town. Roundabout straight Ma-13A 87,8 2 66 14:25 14:21 14:18

130 Exit town. Straight via Ma-13A dir. Palma 89,6 1,8 64,2 14:27 14:24 14:21

130
Santa María. Entrance to town. Straight via Ma-13A, turn right onto Ma-

2020 dir. Bunyola
92,2 2,6 61,6 14:31 14:28 14:24

125
Roundabout turn right dir. Bunyola via Ma-2020 REFRESHEMENTS 

START GREEN POINT
97,8 5,6 56 14:40 14:36 14:33

220 Bunyola. Entrance to town. straight dir. Soller via Ma-2010 100,7 2,9 53,1 14:44 14:41 14:37

200 CAUTION: "LEVEL CROSSING" 102 1,3 51,8 14:46 14:43 14:39

125 Roundabout straight dir. Sóller via Ma-11 102,7 0,7 51,1 14:48 14:44 14:40

240 Roundabout tunnel turn left dir. Soller via Ma-11A 105 2,3 48,8 14:51 14:47 14:43

498 Coll de Sóller. PM 2nd CATEGORY. DESCENT BEGINS 110,2 5,2 43,6 14:59 14:55 14:51

200 Crossroads tunnel Sóller. Turn right dir. Sóller via Ma-11 115,7 5,5 38,1 15:08 15:03 14:59

70 Sóller. Entrance to town. Roundabout turn left via Ma-11 117,9 2,2 35,9 15:11 15:06 15:02

20 Roundabout straight.  118,8 0,9 35 15:12 15:08 15:03

10
Roundabout straight. Roundabout straight. Roundabout right turn onto Ma-

10. SPECIAL SPRINT  ASCENT BEGINS
120 1,2 33,8 15:14 15:10 15:05

880 Coll de Puig Major. PM 1st CATEGORY 134,4 14,4 19,4 15:36 15:31 15:26

885 Tunnel (400m. Illuminated). DESCENT BEGINS 134,8 0,4 19 15:37 15:32 15:27

650 El Gorg Blau. META VOLANTE (INTERMEDIATE SPRINT) 141,1 6,3 12,7 15:47 15:41 15:36

650 GREEN POINT 141,3 0,2 12,5 15:47 15:41 15:36

650  (Tunnel 250m. Illuminated) 141,5 0,2 12,3 15:47 15:42 15:37

575
Crossroads Sa Calobra straight dir Pollença via Ma-10. ATTENTION 

NARROW ROAD
142,6 1,1 11,2 15:49 15:43 15:38

575
Crossroads with Ma-2130 turn left onto Ma-10 dir. Lluc DESCENT 

BEGINS
151,4 8,8 2,4 16:02 15:57 15:51

500 Crossroads turn right dir. Lluc 152,9 1,5 0,9 16:05 15:59 15:53

480 FINISH LINE. MONASTERIO DE LLUC 153,8 0,9 0 16:06 16:00 15:55


